

Monday, March 14, 2022

RESOLUTION NO. 59 – 22

Offered by Councilor **MORROW** Seconded by Councilor

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge Chief of Police, Sean Quinn, has requested that a "Petty Cash Fund" be established for The Glen Ridge Community Pool in the sum of \$600.00; and,

WHEREAS, The Borough of Glen Ridge Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer, Matthew Laracy, has approved this request.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that The Mayor and Borough Council of The Borough of Glen Ridge, The County of Essex, New Jersey hereby approves the establishment of a "Petty Cash Fund" for The Glen Ridge Police Department in the sum of **\$600.00**.